
2025-2026 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR
SN ACTIVITY FROM TO

0 PRE-SEMESTER ACTIVITIES
0.1 Departmental Board Meetings to Consider Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Monday, October 6, 2025 Tuesday, October 7, 2025
0.2 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Wednesday, October 8, 2025 Wednesday, October 8, 2025
0.3 Academic Board Meeting to Consider Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Friday, October 10, 2025 Friday, October 10, 2025
0.4 Publishing of Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Monday, October 13, 2025 Monday, October 13, 2025

0.5 Academic Board to consider Final Year Broadsheet Monday, October 13, 2025 Monday, October 13, 2025
0.6 Congregation December December

0.7 Registration for Re-Sit Examinations (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Monday, November 3, 2025 Friday, November 7, 2025

0.8
Submission of Re-Sit Examinations Questions and Marking Scheme to Faculty Examination Officers for 
moderation Monday, November 3, 2025 Wednesday, November 5, 2025

0.9 Submission of Re-Sit Examinations Questions and Marking Scheme to University Exam Officer Friday, November 7, 2025 Friday, November 7, 2025
0.10 Second Semester Re-Sit Examinations Monday, November 10, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025
0.11 Submission of Re-Sit Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Friday, December 5, 2025 Friday, December 5, 2025

0.12 Departmental Board Meetings to Consider Re-Sit Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Monday, December 8, 2025 Tuesday, December 9, 2025
0.13 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider Re-Sit Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Wednesday, December 10, 2025 Wednesday, December 10, 2025
0.14 Academic Board Meeting to Consider Re-Sit Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Friday, December 12, 2025 Friday, December 12, 2025
0.15 Publishing of Re-Sit Results (Second Semester: 2024/2025 Academic Year) Monday, December 15, 2025 Monday, December 15, 2025

1 FIRST SEMESTER Monday, January 5, 2026 Friday, April 17, 2026
CONTINUING STUDENTS

1.1 Online Course Registration: Continuing Students Monday, December 29, 2025 Friday, January 16, 2026
1.2 Arrival of Continuing Students Friday, January 2, 2026 Friday, January 2, 2026
1.3 Teaching Period: 1st Semester Monday, January 5, 2026 Friday, March 27, 2026

FRESHERS
1.4 Arrival of Freshers Friday, January 2, 2026 Friday, January 2, 2026
1.5 Online Course Registration: Freshmen Monday, January 19, 2026 Friday, February 6, 2026
1.6 Orientation: University Thursday, January 8, 2026 Friday, January 9, 2026
1.7 Orientation: Department / Faculty Monday, January 12, 2026 Monday, January 12, 2026
1.8 Matriculation Friday, February 13, 2026 Friday, February 13, 2026
1.9 Teaching Period: 1st Semester Tuesday, January 13, 2026 Friday, March 27, 2026

1.10 Submission of First Semester Examination Questions and Marking Schemes to Faculty Examination Officers Friday, January 30, 2026 Friday, January 30, 2026

1.11
Submission of First Semester Examination Questions and Marking Schemes to University’s Examinations 
Officer for onward submission for external moderation Monday, February 2, 2026 Monday, February 2, 2026

1.12 Mid-Semester Examinations Monday, February 23, 2026 Friday, February 27, 2026
1.13 Assessment of Lecturers by Students Monday, March 23, 2026 Friday, April 3, 2026
1.14 Revision Period & Practical Examinations (Begin and End) Monday, March 30, 2026 Friday, April 3, 2026
1.15 First Semester Examinations (Begin and End) Monday, April 6, 2026 Friday, April 17, 2026
1.16 Students Depart Saturday, April 18, 2026 Saturday, April 18, 2026

1



PRE-SEMESTER ACTIVITIES
1.17 Departmental Board Meetings to Consider Results (2025/2026 First Semester Examinations) Monday, May 11, 2026 Tuesday, May 12, 2026
1.18 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider Results (2025/2026 First Semester Examinations) Wednesday, May 13, 2026 Wednesday, May 13, 2026
1.19 Academic Board Meeting to Consider Results (2025/2026 First Semester Examinations) Friday, May 15, 2026 Friday, May 15, 2026
1.20 Publishing of Results (2025/2026 First Semester Examinations) Monday, May 18, 2026 Monday, May 18, 2026
1.21 Academic Board to consider the University Acts and Statutes TBA TBA

1.22 Registration for Re-Sit Examinations (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Monday, May 18, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026

1.23
Submission of Re-Sit Examinations Questions and Marking Scheme to Faculty Examination Officers for 
moderation Monday, May 18, 2026 Wednesday, May 20, 2026

1.24 Submission of Re-Sit Examinations Questions and Marking Scheme to University Exam Officer Friday, May 22, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026
1.25 Second Semester Re-Sit Examinations Monday, May 25, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026
1.26 Submission of Re-Sit Results (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Friday, June 5, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026

1.27 Departmental Board Meetings to Consider Re-Sit Results (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Monday, June 8, 2026 Tuesday, June 9, 2026
1.28 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider Re-Sit Results (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Wednesday, June 10, 2026 Wednesday, June 10, 2026
1.29 Academic Board Meeting to Consider Re-Sit Results (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Friday, June 12, 2026 Friday, June 12, 2026
1.30 Publishing of Re-Sit Results (First Semester: 2025/2026 Academic Year) Monday, June 15, 2026 Monday, June 15, 2026

2 SECOND SEMESTER Monday, May 25, 2026 Friday, August 28, 2026
2.1 Online Course Registration Monday, May 18, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026
2.2 Arrival of All Students Friday, May 22, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026
2.3 Teaching Period: 2nd Semester Monday, May 25, 2026 Friday, August 7, 2026

2.4
Submission of Second Semester Examination Questions and Marking Schemes to Faculty Examination 
Officers Wednesday, June 17, 2026 Wednesday, June 17, 2026

2.5
Submission of Second Semester Examination Questions and Marking Schemes to University’s Examinations 
Officer for onward submission for external moderation Friday, June 19, 2026 Friday, June 19, 2026

2.6 Mid-Semester Examinations Monday, July 6, 2026 Friday, July 10, 2026
2.7 Assessment of Lecturers by Students Monday, August 3, 2026 Friday, August 7, 2026
2.8 Revision Period & Practical Examinations (Begin and End) Monday, August 10, 2026 Friday, August 14, 2026
2.9 Second Semester Examinations Monday, August 17, 2026 Friday, August 28, 2026

2.10 Students Depart Saturday, August 29, 2026 Saturday, August 29, 2026
2.11 Academic Staff Break Monday, October 26, 2026 Friday, December 4, 2026

2.12 Auditing of Final Year Results: Department Monday, September 21, 2026 Tuesday, September 22, 2026
2.13 Auditing of Final Year Results: Faculty Boards Wednesday, September 23, 2026 Thursday, September 24, 2026
2.14 Academic Board to Consider Final Year Results Friday, September 25, 2026 Friday, September 25, 2026
2.15 Registration for Special Re-Sit Examinations for Final Years Monday, October 5, 2026 Friday, October 9, 2026
2.16 Special Re-Sit Examinations for Final Years Monday, October 26, 2026 Friday, October 30, 2026
2.17 Emergency Executive Committee Meeting to Consider Special Resit Results for Final Years Monday, November 23, 2026 Friday, November 27, 2026
2.18 Congregation December December

END OF SEMESTER ACTIVITIES
2.19 Departmental Board Meetings to Consider Results (2025/2026 Second Semester Examinations) Monday, October 12, 2026 Wednesday, October 14, 2026
2.20 Faculty Board Meeting to Consider Results (2025/2026 Second Semester Examinations) Thursday, October 15, 2026 Thursday, October 15, 2026
2.21 Academic Board Meeting to Consider Results (2025/2026 Second Semester Examinations) Friday, October 16, 2026 Friday, October 16, 2026
2.22 Publishing of Results (2025/2026 Second Semester Examinations) Monday, October 19, 2026 Monday, October 19, 2026
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